participants not entitled to workers' compensation benefits under the provisions of Section

3700 of the Labor Code of the State of California, unless this requirement has been waived

in writing by the Risk Manager. Said insurance shall have limits of not less than One

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) Accident Medical and Twenty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($25,000.00) Accidental Death and Dismemberment.

E. Blanket Honesty or Comprehensive Crime Bond in an amount of fifty

percent (50%) of sums payable under this Contract, or Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($25,000.00), whichever is higher, to safeguard the proper handling of funds by those

employee's agents or representatives of the Contractor who sign as the maker of checks

or drafts or in any manner authorize the disbursement or expenditure of said funds.

Each insurance policy shall be endorsed to provide that coverage shall not